Commission Directive (EU) 2016/2309 of 16 December 2016 adapting for the fourth time the Annexes to Directive 2008/68/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council on the inland transport of dangerous goods to scientific and technical progress (Text with EEA relevance)

Article 1

Amendments to Directive 2008/68/EC

Directive 2008/68/EC is amended as follows:

1. In Annex I, Section I.1 is replaced by the following:

I.1. ADR

Annexes A and B to the ADR, as applicable with effect from 1 January 2017, it being understood that "contracting party" is replaced by "Member State" as appropriate.;

2. In Annex II, Section II.1 is replaced by the following:

II.1. RID

Annex to the RID, appearing in Appendix C to the COTIF, as applicable with effect from 1 January 2017, it being understood that "RID Contracting State" is replaced by "Member State" as appropriate.;

3. In Annex III, Section III.1 is replaced by the following:

III.1. ADN

Annexed Regulations to the ADN, as applicable with effect from 1 January 2017, as well as Articles 3(f), 3(h), 8(1), 8(3) of the ADN, it being understood that "contracting party" is replaced by "Member State" as appropriate.